

चौबीस घंटे बिजली आपूर्ति की योजना को दी मंजूरी

भुवनेश्वर, 14 अगस्त (भाषा)। ओड़ीशा सरकार ने राज्य की राजधानी और इसके आसपास की आबादी को चौबीसों घंटे बिजली प्रदान करने के लिए 1,500 करोड़ रुपए की बिजली प्रणाली के राज्य पूंजी क्षेत्र सुधार (स्क्रिप्स) योजना को मंजूरी दी है जिसे पांच साल में कार्यान्वित किया जाएगा। मुख्य सचिव जीसी पति ने कहा इस संबंधं राज्य मंत्रिमंडल से मंजूरी मिल गई है।

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

कापोरेट वित्त शाखा, जीवन तारा बिल्डिंग, 5-संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 011-49992211-17

ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

अचल सम्पत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी हेतु सार्वजनिक सूचना

बैंक में वंचक रखी गई अचल सम्पत्ति / यों की वित्तीय अस्तित्वाय का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रदर्शन (सरकारी) अधिनियम, 2002 (का 54) के अधीन बिक्री।

जबकि सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने यहां नीचे दिए अनुसार निम्नलिखित ऋण खातों में बैंक की बकाया राशि तथा ब्याज की वसूली के लिए वित्तीय अस्तित्वाय का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रदर्शन (सरकारी) अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत जारी की गई सूचना के अनुसारण में निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति / यों का कब्जा, उसकी जैसा है जहां है तथा जैसा है जो भी है आधार पर बेचने के अधिकार सहित प्राप्त कर लिया था और जबकि कम्पनी / कर्जदार द्वारा बकाया राशि चुकाने में असफल रहने के परिणामस्वरूप, अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसको प्राप्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए बैंक की बकाया राशि की वसूली उक्त सम्पत्ति / यों की बिक्री द्वारा करने का प्रस्ताव किया है।

बिक्री वेबसाइट : <https://centralbank.auctiontiger.net> पर तथा auctiontiger मोबाइल ऐप पर भी उपलब्ध कराए गए ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म के माध्यम से की जाएगी।

खाते का नाम : इरा टी ऐंड डी लि.

ऋण राशि तथा मावी ब्याज : रु. 17,98,02,480 /- + 01.04.2015 से ब्याज + अन्य खर्च (रुपए सत्रह करोड़ अठ्ठानबे लाख दो हजार चार सौ असी मात्र + 01.04.2015 से ब्याज + अन्य खर्च)

मांग सूचना की तिथि : 31.03.2015

अचल सम्पत्ति का वर्णन /विवरण	सुरक्षित मूल्य रु.	ईएमडी रु.	बोली वृद्धि राशि
लोजहोल्ड इंडस्ट्रियल प्रॉपर्टी (गुपी एवं भवन) डी-2, उमरेद इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, एमआईडीसी नागपुर, महाराष्ट्र (लाट एरिया 161910 वर्ग मीटर) (लोजकर्ता : महाराष्ट्र इंडस्ट्रियल डवलपमेंट कांफरिशन (एमआईडीसी))	12,42,47,500 /-	1.24 करोड़	5 लाख
इंडस्ट्रियल प्रॉपर्टी (लाट एवं मशीनरी) डी-2, उमरेद इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, एमआईडीसी नागपुर, महाराष्ट्र	9,42,87,500 /-	0.94 करोड़	5 लाख

नियम एवं शर्त :

यह ई-नीलामी <https://centralbank.auctiontiger.net> पर तथा auctiontiger मोबाइल ऐप पर भी दिनांक 19.09.2015 को (शनिवार) को पूर्ण, 11.00 बजे से अप. 1.00 बजे तक 5 मिनट प्रत्येक के असंफुलत बिक्रारों के साथ संचालित की जाएगी। ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि दिनांक 16.09.2015 को (बुधवार) को अप. 5.00 बजे से पूर्व है।

1. यह प्रकाशन सूचना का एक संक्षिप्त रूप मात्र है। विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों, ई-टेंडरिंग तथा ई-नीलामी की प्रक्रिया के लिए कृपया <https://centralbank.auctiontiger.net> देखें तथा/अथवा मेसर्स ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड (ऑक्शन टाइगर), अहमदाबाद सम्पर्क व्यक्ति : श्री कुशल कोठारी मोबाइल नंबर 8980690773, ई-मेल आईडी : kushal@auctiontiger.net, रिजिन इन्फ्रामास्ट्रक्चर मोबाइल नंबर 9978591888, ई-मेल आईडी : rikin@auctiontiger.net, विशाल विगार मोबाइल नंबर 9879996111 ई-मेल आईडी : vishal@auctiontiger.net, सम्पर्क नम्बर : 079-40230833 | 832 | 831 | 830 | 816 | 817 | 818 | 819 | 820 | 838 | 837 किसी ज्ञात ऋणगार / लोजकर्ता / वय्याग का प्रकार / लोज की अवधि / लोजकर्ता एमआईडीसी द्वारा 'कोई अपातल नहीं प्रमाणपत्र' की शर्तों के विवरण अथवा सम्पत्ति किसी किसी अन्य पृष्ठाछ के लिए कृपया श्री आर एन गुप्ता, मुख्य प्रबन्धक, मोबाइल नंबर 8373907752 फोन 011-49992217, 221, 220 ईमेल आईडी : lawdela3464@cectralbank.co.in द्वारा कांयदिवसों को कार्य समुप में सम्पर्क करें।

नोट : कम्पनी इरा टी ऐंड डी लि. ट्रांसमिशन टावर, स्ट्रक्चर एवं रेलवे विद्युतीकरण स्ट्रक्चर्स इत्यादि का उत्पादन करती है। केवल समान प्रकार के कार्य / व्यवसाय में संलग्न बोलीदाता भाग लेने हेतु ग्राह्य होंगे।

वास्ते सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कापोरेट वित्त शाखा

मौसमी मांग, वैश्विक संकेतों से

सोने में सातवें दिन भी तेजी

नई दिल्ली, 14 अगस्त (भाषा)। मजबूत होते वैश्विक रुख के बीच आभूषण विक्रेताओं की सतत लिवाली के कारण राष्ट्रीय राजधानी के सर्राफा बाजार में सोने की कीमत में लगातार सातवें दिन तेजी जारी रही और शुक्रवार को सोने की कीमत 10 रुपए की तेजी के साथ 26,200 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम हो गई। सोने की ही तरह चांदी की कीमत 30 रुपए की तेजी के साथ 35,940 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम बढ़े हुए। सोने की कीमत 0.2 फीसद की तेजी के साथ 1,116.91 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई। उन्होंने कहा कि अमेरिकी डॉलर के मुकाबले रुपए के अवमूल्यन होकर भारतीय मुद्रा की कीमत 65.34 रुपए प्रति डॉलर रह गई जिससे आयात और महंगा हो गया। इससे भी बाजार धारणा प्रभावित हुई। फ्रेलु मोर्चे पर राष्ट्रीय राजधानी में सोना 99.9 और 99.5 फीसद शुद्धता की कीमत 10-10 रुपए की तेजी के साथ क्रमशः 26,200 रुपए और 26,050 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम हो गई। विगत छह कारोबारी सत्रों में सोने में 1,210 रुपए की तेजी आई है। हालांकि गिन्नी की कीमत 22,400 रुपए प्रति 8 ग्राम पर स्थिर रहे। सोने की ही तरह चांदी तैयार की कीमत 30 रुपए की तेजी के साथ 36,130 रुपए प्रति किग्रा और साप्ताहिक डिलीवरी की कीमत 65 रुपए की तेजी के साथ 35,940 रुपए प्रति किग्रा पर बंद हुए। मांग बढ़ने के कारण चांदी सिककों की कीमत 1,000 रुपए की तेजी के साथ लिवाल 51,000 रुपए और बिकवाल 52,000 रुपए प्रति सैकड़ पर बंद हुए।

सूचकांक में 518 अंक का जोरदार उछाल

मुंबई, 14 अगस्त (भाषा)। मुद्रास्फीति में नरमी के रुख के बीच आरबीआई द्वारा नीतिगत दर में कटौती किए जाने की उम्मीद फिर से जाने से बंबई शेयर बाजार का सूचकांक शुक्रवार को करीब 518 अंक उछलकर बंद हुआ। यह सात महीने में किसी एक दिन की सबसे बड़ी तेजी है। ब्याज दर के प्रति संवेदनशील रियल्टी, बैंकिंग और वाहन कंपनियों के शेयरों में जोरदार लिवाली देखी गई। तीस शेयरों वाला सूचकांक मजबूती के साथ खुला और दिन में 28,100.64 अंक तक पहुंच गया था। हालांकि बाद में हल्की मुनाफा वसूली से 28,067.31 अंक पर बंद हुआ जो कल की तुलना में 517.78 अंक लाभ दर्शाता है।

20 जनवरी के बाद सूचकांक में यह सबसे बड़ी तेजी है। नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज का निफ्टी भी 8,500 का स्तर पार कर गया और 162.70 अंक ऊपर 8,518.55 अंक पर बंद हुआ। कारोबार के दौरान यह दिन के उच्च स्तर 8,530.10 अंक को छू गया था। जुलाई में थोक मूल्य सूचकांक आधारित मुद्रास्फीति घटकर शुन्य 4.05 फीसद से नीचे रही जो जून में शुन्य से नीचे 2.40 फीसद पर थी। इस सप्ताह की शुरुआत में खुदरा मुद्रास्फीति के आंकड़े जारी हुए थे जिसमें जुलाई में खुदरा मुद्रास्फीति में गिरावट दर्शाई गई थी। इन सबसे रिजर्व बैंक द्वारा दरों में कटौती की उम्मीद बढ़ी है।

BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED (Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Limited) Regd Office: C-64, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi 110024 Tel No. 011-32911528, 529 Fax: 011-23275208, Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com , website: www.brawnbiotech.com , CIN:L74899DL1985PLC022468					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/15	Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/15	30/06/14 in the previous year ended 31/03/15	Previous year ended 31/03/15
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty) Other operating Income Total income from operations (net)	958.10 16.67 974.77	776.51 18.30 794.81	747.15 12.02 759.17	3,798.08 66.56 3,864.64
2	Expenses (a) Cost of materials consumed (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade (d) Employee benefits expense (e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses (f) Other expenses Total expenses	- 812.71 - - - 56.22 923.85	- 686.78 - 1.15 34.20 0.89 39.30 771.91	- 620.13 - 40.58 34.90 0.76 52.88 749.25	- 3,332.58 - 68.31 151.82 2.62 256.20 3,811.54
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) Other income	50.92 0.39	22.91 3.60	9.92 0.29	53.11 5.18
4	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	51.31	26.50	10.21	58.28
5	Finance Cost	0.19	9.63	0.29	10.45
6	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	51.12	16.88	9.92	47.84
7	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
8	Profit /(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8) Tax expense	51.12 -	16.88 3.07	9.92 -	47.84 19.41
9	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	51.12	16.88	6.85	28.43
10	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12) Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	51.12 300.03	16.88 300.03	6.85 300.03	28.43 300.03
12	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	244.83	193.71	172.56	193.71
13	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): in Rs. (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.82 0.82	0.27 0.27	0.23 0.23	0.99 0.99
14	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): in Rs. (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.82 0.82	0.27 0.27	0.23 0.23	0.99 0.99
Part - II Information for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/15	Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/15	30/06/14 in the previous year ended 31/03/15	Previous year ended 31/03/15
1	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING Public shareholding - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding	1,557,140 51.90	1,564,224 52.14	1,564,224 52.14	1,564,224 52.14
2	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non - encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	- Nil Nil 48.10	- Nil Nil 47.86	- Nil Nil 47.86	- Nil Nil 47.86
3	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS Pending at the beginning of the quarter Received during the quarter Disposed off during the quarter Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	- Nil Nil Nil	- Nil Nil Nil	- Nil Nil Nil	- Nil Nil Nil
Notes: 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 13.08.2015. 2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015. 3. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Pharmaceuticals. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard-17 dealing with Segment Reporting. 4. Figures of the previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current periods classification. 5. An amount of Rs. 2,68,16,475/-, appearing under Non Current Assets of the Balance Sheet for the year ended 31.03.2015, is under long pending litigation and as per views of the Board of Directors a provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts can be considered for such amount in the current Financial Year. For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- B. R. Gupta Director (DIN: 00974969)					
Place : New Delhi Dated : 13.08.2015					

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015 (Rupees in lakhs, except share data, per share data and if otherwise stated)					
PART I:					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2015	Quarter ended 31/03/2015 (Refer note 4)	Quarter ended 30/06/2014 (Refer note 4)	Year ended 31/03/2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations (a) Net sales/ income from operations (b) Other operating income Total income from operations	4,283.00 25.47 4,308.47	5,251.99 101.60 5,353.59	3,668.33 3.03 3,671.36	18,017.83 106.70 18,124.53
2	Expenses (a) Employee benefits expense (b) Depreciation and amortisation expense (c) Other expenses Total expenses (2a to 2c)	2,024.94 76.51 856.86 2,958.31	2,110.71 103.96 722.61 2,937.28	1,782.09 58.28 713.87 2,554.24	7,623.61 369.08 3,094.49 11,087.18
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs, prior period adjustments and exceptional items (1-2) Other income	1,350.16 773.27	2,416.31 366.76	1,117.12 1,237.95	7,037.35 2,492.54
4	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs, prior period adjustments and exceptional items (3+4) Finance costs	2,123.43	2,783.07	2,355.07	9,529.89
5	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before prior period adjustments and exceptional items (5+6) Prior period adjustments	2,123.43	2,783.07	2,355.07	9,529.89 (764.82)
6	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs and prior period adjustments but before exceptional items (7+8) Exceptional items (Refer note 2)	2,123.43 (324.76)	2,783.07 (1,151.95)	2,355.07	8,765.07 (1,151.95)
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10) Tax expense	1,798.67 (739.45)	1,631.12 (901.45)	2,355.07 (415.21)	7,613.12 (2,571.24)
8	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (11+12) Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	1,059.22 -	729.67	1,939.86	5,041.88
9	Net Profit for the period (13+14) Paid up equity share capital (Face Value : Rs. 10 per share)	1,059.22 1,000.00	729.67 1,000.00	1,939.86 1,000.00	5,041.88 1,000.00
10	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	36,698.58
11	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	10.78 10.73	7.44 7.40	19.40 19.40	51.44 51.09
12	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	10.78 10.73	7.44 7.40	19.40 19.40	51.44 51.09

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015 (Rupees in lakhs, except share data, per share data and if otherwise stated)					
PART I:					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2015	Quarter ended 31/03/2015 (Refer note 5)	Quarter ended 30/06/2014 (Refer note 5)	Year ended 31/03/2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations (a) Net sales/ income from operations (b) Other operating income Total income from operations	7,673.47 25.97 7,699.44	9,210.17 98.51 9,308.68	6,817.88 3.03 6,820.91	32,087.81 103.61 32,191.42
2	Expenses (a) Employee benefits expense (b) Depreciation and amortisation expense (c) Other expenses Total expenses (2a to 2c)	3,811.44 194.42 1,987.22 5,993.08	3,818.94 264.27 2,061.29 6,144.50	3,499.46 183.27 1,617.44 5,300.17	14,743.08 965.36 7,554.69 23,263.13
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs, prior period adjustments and exceptional items (1-2) Other income	1,706.36 895.88	3,164.18 339.54	1,520.74 1,276.83	8,928.29 2,623.23
4	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs, prior period adjustments and exceptional items (3+4) Finance costs	2,602.24 (26.43)	3,503.72 (48.70)	2,797.57 (48.00)	11,551.52 (198.30)
5	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before prior period adjustments and exceptional items (5+6) Prior period adjustments	2,575.81	3,455.02	2,749.57	11,353.22 (896.63)
6	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs and prior period adjustments but before exceptional items (7+8) Exceptional items	2,575.81	3,455.02	2,749.57	10,456.59 (413.15)
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10) Tax expense	2,575.81 (924.56)	3,455.02 (1,146.03)	2,749.57 (564.88)	10,443.44 (3,485.10)
8	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (11+12) Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	1,651.25 -	2,308.99 -	2,184.69 -	6,558.34
9	Net Profit for the period (13+14) Minority interest	1,651.25 1.37	2,308.99 7.49	2,184.69 4.49	6,558.34 13.45
10	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest (15-16) Paid up equity share capital (Face Value : Rs. 10 per share)	1,649.88 1,000.00	2,301.50 1,000.00	2,180.20 1,000.00	6,544.89 1,000.00
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	41,877.56
12	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	16.79 16.71	23.48 23.36	21.80 21.80	66.77 66.32
13	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	16.79 16.71	23.48 23.36	21.80 21.80	66.77 66.32

PART II: SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2015	Quarter ended 31/03/2015	Quarter ended 30/06/2014	Year ended 31/03/2015
1	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING Public shareholding - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding	4,994,378 49.94%	4,994,378 49.94%	4,994,378 49.94%	4,994,378 49.94%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non-Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	- Nil Nil 50.06%	- Nil Nil 50.06%	- Nil Nil 50.06%	- Nil Nil 50.06%

LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC042749

1st Floor, 26, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi- 110 001

Website: www.icra.in, Email ID: investors@icraindia.com

RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

(per share data and if otherwise stated)

PART II: SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2015	Quarter ended 31/03/2015	Quarter ended 30/06/2014	Year ended 31/03/2015
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	4,994,378	4,994,378	4,994,378	4,994,378
	- Percentage of shareholding	49.94%	49.94%	49.94%	49.94%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	5,005,622	5,005,622	5,005,622	5,005,622
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoters and Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	50.06%	50.06%	50.06%	50.06%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS: QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				
			Received during the quarter	Resolved during the quarter	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter
	Nil		2	Nil	2

Notes:

1. The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Credit Rating Agency".

2. The Company has decided to withdraw the rating services business activity in Indonesia, subject to requisite approval of relevant regulatory authorities. This decision was taken by the Company based on extensive review of results, continuous losses in Indonesia entity and path of scalability, which presents significant challenges in the current environment. The exceptional items represent consequential loss recorded towards impairment of existing investment and expected obligation.

3. The previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period's classification.

4. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2015 and August 13, 2015 respectively and have undergone a "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The figures relating to quarter ended June 30, 2014 were reviewed by the erstwhile Statutory Auditors of the Company. The figures for the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2015, as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2015 and the published figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year were only reviewed and not subject to an audit. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange and is also available on the Company's website at www.icra.in.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Naresh Takkur)
Managing Director & Group C.E.O
(DIN: 00253288)

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 13, 2015

Additional spectrum: Telcos to move SC

New Delhi, Aug 14: Two telecom firms, chargesheeted in the 2002 additional spectrum allocation case, on Friday withdrew from Delhi High Court their plea challenging the special 2G court's jurisdiction to deal with the matter.

Hutchison Max (P) Ltd and Sterling Cellular withdrew their plea and decided to move the Supreme Court, which is monitoring the 2G scam.

The firms withdrew their plea after CBI submitted that any appeal against the special court's decisions has to be moved before the apex court.

Justice Sunil Gaur, thereafter, gave liberty to the two firms to approach the apex court.

Hutchison Max (P) Ltd and Sterling Cellular had challenged the special court's July 23 order by which it had dismissed their plea and imposed costs of Rs 25,000 on each of the firms.

The firms had challenged before the special court its jurisdiction to deal with the matter on the ground that their case did not relate to 2G spectrum scam.

PTI

Niko calls off sale of stake in KG-D6 block

New Delhi, Aug 14: Financially strained Niko Resources of Canada has called off its 10% stake sale in Reliance Industries' KG-D6 block apparently because it could not find a buyer.

Niko had in February announced plans to sell its 10% stake in the KG-D6 block to pay off \$340 million debt. It had planned to sell off the interest by April 30 but later extended it first to May 31 and then to September 15.

"The company is no longer focused on the sale of its interest in the D6 Block or the company in the near term, and is now pursuing a strategic plan to maintain the company's core assets until the value of these assets can be enhanced for the benefit of the company's stakeholders," Niko said in a statement.

Niko blamed its inability to pay debt obligations on the Indian government's new natural gas policy set last year which did not raise

prices as much as expected when it entered into a term loan facilities agreement with its senior lenders in December 2013.

"The lower than expected gas price for D6 gas sales contributed to the company's inability to meet its financial covenants under its term loan facilities in fiscal 2015," it said.

The government had in October announced raising natural gas price to \$5.61 per million British thermal unit from \$4.2. The in-

crease was lower than \$8.4 that the industry was expecting and prevailing \$5.71 rate applicable to gas from western offshore fields.

While the higher gas price is applicable uniformly across fields, Dhirubhai-1 and 3 (D1&D3) gas fields in KG-D6 block will get the old rate of \$4.2 till it is legally settled if the output falling by over 80% to about 8 million standard cubic meters per day was due to natural reasons or was a deliberate ploy.

PTI

RELIANCE					
Capital					
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2015					
(₹ in crore except per share data)					
Part - I	Quarter ended				Year ended
Sr. No.	Particulars	30-Jun-15	31-Mar-15	30-Jun-14	31-Mar-15
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Income from operations	2 417	2 437	2 115	8 661
	(b) Other operating income	33	32	23	126
	Total Income from operations (net)	2 450	2 469	2 138	8 787
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	186	191	166	693
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	17	23	14	68
	(f) Claims Incurred (Net)	434	438	414	1 804
	(g) Premium paid on Reinsurance Ceded	280	194	255	845
	(h) Other expenses	575	521	452	1 578
	Total expenses	1 492	1 367	1 301	4 988
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	958	1 102	837	3 799
4	Other Income	7	58	6	74
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	965	1 160	843	3 873
6	Finance costs	685	632	684	2 642
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	280	528	159	1 231
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	280	528	159	1 231
10	Tax expense (Net)	59	95	28	224
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	221	433	131	1 007
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	221	433	131	1 007
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	19	14	18	79
15	Minority interest	(39)	(40)	(23)	(130)
16	Profit / (Loss) on sale of subsidiaries / associates	-	-	38	45
17	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 +15+16)	201	407	164	1 001
18	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	253	253	244	253
19	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				13 071
20	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)				
	i. Before extraordinary items				
	(a) Basic	7.94	16.50	6.66	40.69
	(b) Diluted	7.94	16.50	6.66	40.69
	ii. After extraordinary items				
	(a) Basic	7.94	16.50	6.66	40.69
	(b) Diluted	7.94	16.50	6.66	40.69

Part - II	Quarter ended				Year ended
Sr. No.	Particulars	30-Jun-15	31-Mar-15	30-Jun-14	31-Mar-15
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	11 96 50 497	11 96 50 497	11 26 50 497	11 96 50 497
	- Percentage of shareholding	47.36%	47.36%	45.86%	47.36%
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	4 40 00 000	4 40 00 000	-	4 40 00 000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	33.09%	33.09%	-	33.09%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	17.42%	17.42%	-	17.42%
	b) Non encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	8 89 82 303	8 89 82 303	13 29 82 303	8 89 82 303
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	66.91%	66.91%	100.00%	66.91%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	35.22%	35.22%	54.14%	35.22%

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-15	
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil
	Received during the quarter		12
	Disposed of during the quarter		12
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil

Unaudited Consolidated Segment Reporting for the quarter ended June 30, 2015					(₹ in crore)
Sr. No.	Particulars	30-Jun-15	31-Mar-15	30-Jun-14	31-Mar-15
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue				
	Finance & Investments	468	763	415	2 047
	Asset Management	293	251	179	849
	General Insurance	1 029	839	931	3 389
	Commercial Finance	608	643	562	2 361
	Others	72	56	78	299
	Total	2 470	2 552	2 165	8 945
	Inter segment	13	25	21	84
	Net Sales	2 457	2 527	2 144	8 861
2	Segment Results				
	Finance & Investments	95	284	(7)	422
	Asset Management	88	101	61	343
	General Insurance	30	18	24	81
	Commercial Finance	80	151	84	441
	Others	(12)	(25)	(3)	(54)
	Total Segment Profit Before Tax	281	529	159	1 233
	Unallocated expenses	(1)	(1)	(***)	(2)
	(*** ₹ 44 71 847)				
	Profit before Tax	280	528	159	1 231
3	Capital Employed				
	Finance & Investments	12 495	12 312	11 697	12 312
	Asset Management	392	255	79	255
	General Insurance	958	928	871	928
	Commercial Finance	2 273	2 402	2 387	2 402
	Others	467	456	549	456
	Inter-Segment Elimination	(2 277)	(2 360)	(2 490)	(2 360)
	Total	14 308	13 993	13 093	13 993

Notes:

- In preparation of consolidated financial results:
 - More than 50% equity stake owned Subsidiaries are consolidated in accordance with the Accounting Standard (AS 21) on "Consolidated Financial Statements".
 - 50% or less equity stake owned in Associates in which the Company has significant influence are accounted under the equity method in accordance with the Accounting Standard on Accounting for Investments in Associates (AS 23) in "Consolidated Financial Statements".
 - The Consolidated financials result should be read in conjunction with notes to the separate financials results.
- The Company has reported segmentwise information as per Accounting Standard (AS 17) "Segment Reporting", in terms of Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006. The operations of the Company are conducted through its subsidiaries. Since all the operations of the Company are conducted largely within India, there is no separate reportable geographical segment.
- The reportable segments of Reliance Capital Group are further described below:
 - Finance & Investment - This includes the corporate lending and investment activities.
 - Asset Management - This includes the asset management activities including Mutual Fund and Portfolio Management Services.
 - General Insurance - This includes the general insurance business.
 - Commercial Finance - This includes the commercial finance and home finance business.
 - Others - This includes other financial and allied services.
- The figures in respect of the results for preceding quarter ended March 31, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2015 and published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2014, in the financial year ended March 31, 2015. Previous Period / Year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2015 approved the above results and its release.
- The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2015 are available on the Company's website (www.reliancecapital.co.in) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). Key standalone financial information is given below :

(₹ in crore)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		30-Jun-14	31-Mar-15
	30-Jun-15	31-Mar-15	Unaudited	Audited
Total Operating Income	934	1 345	923	3 948
Profit before tax	197	532	130	844
Profit after tax	175	481	132	757

for Reliance Capital Limited

Date : August 14, 2015

Reliance Capital Limited

Regd. Office : H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400710
Email: investor@reliancecapda.com; Website: www.reliancecapital.co.in
CIN: L65910MH1986PLC165645

Anil D. Ambani

Chairman

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED				
(A Government of India Enterprise)				
CIN No. L51430WB1918GOI003026				
Regd. Office: AG-104, 2nd Floor, "Sourav Abasan", Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 Tel: 033 4016 9200, Fax: 033 4016 9267, Email: info.birdgroup@nic.in , Website: www.birdgroup.gov.in				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015				
Rs. in Lakhs				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
				(Audited)
1.	Income:			
(a)	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	-	-	-
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-
	Total Income (a+b)	-	-	-
2.	Expenses:			
(a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-
(b)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, WIP & Stock-in-Trade	-	44.18	44.18
(c)	Employees Benefit Expenses	663.36	664.67	655.62
(d)	Depreciation/Amortisation	243.38	153.92	238.09
(e)	Contractual Expenses	61.62	79.30	77.56
(f)	Other Expenses	218.69	402.46	187.54
	(Items exceeding 10% of the total expenditure shown separately)			
	Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f)	1,187.05	1,344.53	1,158.81
3.	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	(1,187.05)	(1,344.53)	(1,158.81)
4.	Other Income	2,023.90	1,838.91	1,791.87
5.	Profit Before Exceptional Items & Tax (3+4)	836.85	494.38	633.06
6.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
7.	Profit From Ordinary Activities Before Tax (5-6)	836.85	494.38	633.06
8.	Tax Expenses-			
	Current	348.00	148.00	263.00
	Prior period	-	-	-
	Deferred	127.05	21.68	110.83
	Total	475.05	169.68	373.83
9.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities After Tax (7-8)	361.80	324.70	259.23
10.	Extraordinary Items (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (9-10)	361.80	324.70	259.23
12.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (60,00,000 ordinary shares of face value Re. 1/- each)	60.00	60.00	60.00
13.	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) (As per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year)	-	-	-
				82,562.97
14.	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Before Extraordinary Items) (of Re.1/- each, not annualised)			
(i)	(a) Basic	6.03	5.41	4.32
	(b) Diluted	6.03	5.41	4.32
14.	Earning Per Share (EPS) (After Extraordinary Items) (of Re.1/- each, not annualised)			
(ii)	(a) Basic	6.03	5.41	4.32
	(b) Diluted	6.03	5.41	4.32
A.	Particulars of Shareholding:			
1.	Public Shareholding -			
	- Number of Shares	29,99,110	29,99,110	29,99,110
	- Percentage of Shareholding	49.99%	49.99%	49.99%
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholdings -			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered -			
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-Encumbered -			
	- Number of Shares	30,00,890	30,00,890	30,00,890
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	50.01%	50.01%	50.01%

	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2015	
B	Investor Complaints:		
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil
	Received during the quarter		1
	Disposed of during the quarter		1
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2015 UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
				(Audited)
1.	SEGMENT REVENUE			
	a. Iron Ore	-	-	-
	b. Manganese Ore	-	-	-
	c. Sponge Iron	-	-	-
	d. Unallocated	2,023.90	1,838.91	1,791.87
	Total	2,023.90	1,838.91	1,791.87
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	2,023.90	1,838.91	1,791.87
2.	SEGMENT RESULTS			
	Segment Results (Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before Tax and Interest from each Segment)			
	a. Iron Ore	(566.70)	(949.31)	(706.76)
	b. Manganese Ore	(210.61)	62.04	(97.16)
	c. Sponge Iron	(0.63)	1.27	(0.63)
	d. Unallocated	1,614.79	1,380.39	1,437.61
	Total	836.85	494.39	633.06
	Less :			
	i) Interest	-	-	-
	ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net of Un-allocable Income	-	-	-
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	836.85	494.39	633.06
3.	CAPITAL EMPLOYED			
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)			
	a. Iron Ore	(6,151.22)	(5,584.52)	(3,50